Bachelor of Accounting Program (Year 2016)

CODE AND TITLE OF THE CURRICULUM
English Language:

TITLE OF THE DEGREE AND DEPARTMENT
Full Title:
Abbreviation:

Bachelor of Accountancy
B. Acc.

1. CURRICULUM

Bachelor of Accountancy

1.1 Total credits in the curriculum structure - a minimum of 139 Credits
1.2 Curriculum structure
Courses Regulation | Regulation | Bachelor
MOE TQF Year 2016
1. General Education Courses - a minimum of 30 30 30
2.Specialized Education Courses - a minimum of 84 84* 103
2.1 Core Courses - 46
2.2 Specialization Courses -
2.2.1 Required Courses - 36
2.2.2 Elective Courses - 15
2.2.3 Professional Training / Co — operative - 6
Education / Undergraduate Thesis
3. Free Elective Courses - a minimum of 6 6 6
Total credits in the curriculum structure - a
minimum of 120 120 139
2. Courses
1. General Education Courses 30 Credits
Consisting of the following courses:
1. Language Courses 12 Credits
001201 Thai Language Skills 3(2-2-5)
001211 Fundamental English 3(2-2-5)
001212 Developmental English 3(2-2-5)
001213 English for Academic Purposes 3(2-2-5)




2. Humanities Courses 6 Credits
001221 Information Science for Study and Research 3(2-2-5)
001222 Language, Society and Culture 3(2-2-5)
001223 Music Appreciation 3(2-2-5)
001224 Arts in Daily Life 3(2-2-5)
3. Social Science Courses 6 Credits
001231 Philosophy of Life for Sufficient living 3(2-2-5)
001232 Fundamental Laws for Quality of Life 3(2-2-5)
001233 Thai State and the World Community 3(2-2-5)
001234 Civilization and Local Wisdom 3(2-2-5)
001235 Politics, Economy and Society 3(2-2-5)
001236 Living Management 3(2-2-5)
001237 Life Skills 3(2-2-5)
001238 Media Literacy 3(2-2-5)
4. Science Courses 6 Credits
001271 Man and Environment 3(2-2-5)
001272 Introduction to Computer Information Science3(2-2-5)
001273 Mathematics and Statistics in Everyday life = 3(2-2-5)
001274 Drugs and Chemicals in Daily Life 3(2-2-5)
001275 Food and Life Style 3(2-2-5)
001276 Energy and Technology Around Us 3(2-2-5)
001277 Human Behavior 3(2-2-5)
001278 Life and Health 3(2-2-5)
001279 Science in Everyday Life 3(2-2-5)
5. Personal Hygiene Courses 1 Credits
001281 Sports and Exercises 1(0-2-1)
2. Specialized Education Courses 103  Credits
2.1 Core Courses 46 Credits
205201  Communicative English for Academic Analysis  1(0-2-1)
205371  Business English | 3(3-0-6)
205472  Business English Il 3(3-0-6)
213102  Principles of Management and 3(3-0-6)

Organizational Behavior



213130
213242
213305
213308
213342
213371
214111
214112
222101
222102
222203
808110

2.1 Specialization Courses

2.1) Required Courses

222201
222202
222204
222205
222301
222302
222303
222304
222305
222306
222401
222402

2.2) Elective Courses

Principles of Marketing

Quantitative Analysis and Business Statistics
Business Strategies

Business Research

Management Information System
Introduction to Operations Management
Microeconomics |

Macroeconomics |

Principles of Accounting

Business and Professional Law

Taxation |

Business Finance

57
36

Intermediate Accounting |
Intermediate Accounting |l
Taxation |l

Cost Accounting

Cost Management

Auditing

Software for Accounting
Advanced Accounting |
Internal Audit and Internal Control
Accounting Information Systems
Advanced Accounting I

Financial Reporting and Analysis

15

3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

Credits
Credits

3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)

Credits

Choose courses 222431 Seminar in Financial Accounting 3 Credits

and choose other courses 12 Credits from the following

1. Management Accounting

222411
222412
222413
222414

Strategic Cost Management
Profit Planning and Control
Environmental Management Accounting

Seminar in Management Accounting



2. Audit and Tax

222421  Information System Audit and Control 3(3-0-6)
222422  Tax Planning 3(3-0-6)
222423  Forensic Accounting 3(3-0-6)
222424  Seminar in Auditing 3(3-0-6)
222425  Seminar in Taxation 3(3-0-6)
222426  Computer Assisted Auditing 3(3-0-6)
3. Financial Accounting
222331 Public Sector Accounting 3(3-0-6)
222332 International Accounting 3(3-0-6)
222333 Accounting for Specific Enterprises 3(3-0-6)
222334  Accounting for Agricultural Business 3(3-0-6)
222335 Accounting for Small and Medium-Sized 3(3-0-6)
Enterprises
222336 Co-operative Accounting 3(3-0-
222431 Seminar in Financial Accounting 3(3-0-
4. Accounting Information
222342 Database Management Systems for 3(2-2-5)
Accounting
222441 Accounting Information System Analysis and 3(2-2-5)
Design
222442 Seminar in Accounting Information Systems 3(3-0-6)
and Technology
2.3) Co-operative Education International Academic or 6 Credits
Professional Training
222491 Professional Training 6 credits or
222492 Co - operative Education 6 credits or
222493 Undergraduate Thesis 6 credits
3. Free Elective Courses - a minimum of 6 Credits

Choose only courses open on Naresuan University
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