# Bachelor of Accounting Program (Year 2016)

# CODE AND TITLE OF THE CURRICULUM

**English Language:** Bachelor of Accountancy

### TITLE OF THE DEGREE AND DEPARTMENT

Full Title: Bachelor of Accountancy

**Abbreviation:** B. Acc.

# 1. CURRICULUM

1.1 Total credits in the curriculum structure - a minimum of 139 Credits

# 1.2 Curriculum structure

Courses	Regulation	Regulation	Bachelor
	MOE	TQF	Year 2016
1. General Education Courses - a minimum of	30	30	30
2.Specialized Education Courses - a minimum of	84	84*	103
2.1 Core Courses	-		46
2.2 Specialization Courses	-		
2.2.1 Required Courses	-		36
2.2.2 Elective Courses	-		15
2.2.3 Professional Training / Co – operative	-		6
Education / Undergraduate Thesis			
3. Free Elective Courses - a minimum of	6	6	6
Total credits in the curriculum structure - a			
minimum of	120	120	139

### 2. Courses

1.	General Education Cou	urses	30	Credits
Co	nsisting of the following	courses:		
1.	Language Courses		12	Credits
	001201	Thai Language Skills	3(2-2-	-5)
	001211	Fundamental English	3(2-2-	-5)
	001212	Developmental English	3(2-2-	5)
	001213	English for Academic Purposes	3(2-2-	.5)

2.	Humanities Courses		6	Credits
	001221	Information Science for Study and Research	3(2-2-	5)
	001222	Language, Society and Culture	3(2-2-5	5)
	001223	Music Appreciation	3(2-2-5	5)
	001224	Arts in Daily Life	3(2-2-5	5)
3. So	cial Science Courses		6	Credits
	001231	Philosophy of Life for Sufficient living	3(2-2-5	5)
	001232	Fundamental Laws for Quality of Life	3(2-2-5	5)
	001233	Thai State and the World Community	3(2-2-5	5)
	001234	Civilization and Local Wisdom	3(2-2-5	5)
	001235	Politics, Economy and Society	3(2-2-5	5)
	001236	Living Management	3(2-2-5	5)
	001237	Life Skills	3(2-2-5	5)
	001238	Media Literacy	3(2-2-5	5)
4. Sc	ience Courses		6	Credits
	001271	Man and Environment	3(2-2-5	5)
	001272	Introduction to Computer Information Scien	ce3(2-2	!-5)
	001273	Mathematics and Statistics in Everyday life	3(2-2-5	5)
	001274	Drugs and Chemicals in Daily Life	3(2-2-5	5)
	001275	Food and Life Style	3(2-2-5	5)
	001276	Energy and Technology Around Us	3(2-2-5	5)
	001277	Human Behavior	3(2-2-5	5)
	001278	Life and Health	3(2-2-5	5)
	001279	Science in Everyday Life	3(2-2-5	5)
5 Per	sonal Hygiene Course	s	1	Credits
3. 1 6.	001281	Sports and Exercises	1(0-2-1	
	001201	sports and Exercises	1(0 2 1	- /
2. Spe	ecialized Education Co	ourses	103	Credits
	2.1 Core Courses		46	Credits
	205201	Communicative English for Academic An	alysis	1(0-2-1)
	205371	Business English I		3(3-0-6)
	205472	Business English II		3(3-0-6)
	213102	Principles of Management and		3(3-0-6)
		Organizational Behavior		

213130	Principles of Marketing		3(3-0-6)
213242	Quantitative Analysis and Business Statis	tics	3(2-2-5)
213305	Business Strategies		3(3-0-6)
213308	Business Research		3(2-2-5)
213342	Management Information System		3(2-2-5)
213371	Introduction to Operations Management		3(2-2-5)
214111	Microeconomics I		3(3-0-6)
214112	Macroeconomics I		3(3-0-6)
222101	Principles of Accounting		3(2-2-5)
222102	Business and Professional Law		3(3-0-6)
222203	Taxation I		3(3-0-6)
808110	Business Finance		3(3-0-6)
2.1 Specialization Courses		57	Credits
2.1) Required Courses		36	Credits
222201	Intermediate Accounting I		3(2-2-5)
222202	Intermediate Accounting II		3(2-2-5)
222204	Taxation II		3(3-0-6)
222205	Cost Accounting		3(2-2-5)
222301	Cost Management		3(2-2-5)
222302	Auditing		3(3-0-6)
222303	Software for Accounting		3(2-2-5)
222304	Advanced Accounting I		3(2-2-5)
222305	Internal Audit and Internal Control		3(3-0-6)
222306	Accounting Information Systems		3(2-2-5)
222401	Advanced Accounting II		3(2-2-5)
222402	Financial Reporting and Analysis		3(3-0-6)
2.2) Elective Courses		15	Credits
Choose courses 222431 Seminar in Financial Accounting 3 Credits			
and choose other course	es 12 Credits from the following		
1. Man	agement Accounting		
000111			0(0,0,0)

Strategic Cost Management

Profit Planning and Control

Environmental Management Accounting

Seminar in Management Accounting

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

222411

222412

222413

222414

2. Aud	lit and Tax		
222421	Information System Audit and Control		3(3-0-6)
222422	Tax Planning		3(3-0-6)
222423	Forensic Accounting		3(3-0-6)
222424	Seminar in Auditing		3(3-0-6)
222425	Seminar in Taxation		3(3-0-6)
222426	Computer Assisted Auditing		3(3-0-6)
3. Fina	incial Accounting		
222331	Public Sector Accounting		3(3-0-6)
222332	International Accounting		3(3-0-6)
222333	Accounting for Specific Enterprises		3(3-0-6)
222334	Accounting for Agricultural Business		3(3-0-6)
222335	Accounting for Small and Medium-Sized	b	3(3-0-6)
	Enterprises		
222336	Co-operative Accounting		3(3-0-6)
222431	Seminar in Financial Accounting		3(3-0-6)
4			
	ounting Information		3(0,0,5)
222342	Database Management Systems for		3(2-2-5)
000444	Accounting		3(0,0,5)
222441	Accounting Information System Analysis	and	3(2-2-5)
222442	Design  Common in Associating Information Sust	0.00.6	2(2 0 6)
222442	Seminar in Accounting Information Syst	ems	3(3-0-6)
	and Technology		
2.3) Co-operative I	Education International Academic or	6	Credits
Professional T	raining		
222491	Professional Training	6	credits or
222492	Co – operative Education	6	credits or
222493	Undergraduate Thesis	6	credits

6

Credits

3. Free Elective Courses - a minimum of

Choose only courses open on Naresuan University